/ CTEELER

, SOKOtKA
www.steelerpl
TOYOTA

LAND CRUISER 200

INSTRUKCJA MONTAZU
(Ptyta wciggarki)

FITTING INSTRUCTION
(Winch plate)

UHCTPYKIAS MOHTAXa

(JTeGenka maacTHHBI)

MONTAGEANLEITUNG

(Winch Platte)

DLCV8-PW



Wykaz elementow:
Specification of full assembly:
CHI/ICOK 3JIEMEHTOB TIOHHHTI Q.

Liste der Elemente:

1. Ptyta wciggarki (szt. 1)
Winch plate (1 pc.)
Jle6enka mactunbl (mT.1)
Winch Platte (st.1)

2. Podkiladka (szt.2)
Washer (2 pcs.)
[laii6a (mT.2)
Unterlegscheibe (st.2)

Wykaz elementow lacznych:
Connecting components:
CHI/ICOK COCAMHUTCJIBHBIX 3JICMCHTOB.
Die Auflistung der Elemente:

Sruby (szt.) Nakretki (szt.)
Screws (pcs.) M8x25 — (2) Nuts (pcs.) M12 - (4)
Bourer (mT.) M12x160 — (4) Iaiikm (1o.)
Schrauben (st.) Muttern (st.)
Podkladki (szt.)
Washers (pcs.) 08,5 —(2)-XL
[aii6s1 (1ir.) @ 8,5 — (2)-spr.
Unterlegscheiben(st.) @ 13— (8)-XL lg 46 Nm
- —— Czas montazu
. ~ Fitting time R 3
@ e Bpems MoHTaxa —
- Montagezeit 1h

UWAGA: Foli¢ usung¢ dopiero po montazu!
ATTENTION: Foil remove after fitting!
BHUMAHME: I[eanogphan chamb moivko nocie 3asepuieHue MoHmaica!
HINWEIS: Die Folie soll erst nach der Montage entfernt werden!




Montaz / Fitting / MounTax / Montage
DLCV8-PW

7,9 kg
Sruby (szt.) Podktadki (szt.) Nakretki (szt.)
Screws (pcs.) Washers (pcs.) Nuts (pcs.)

Bontsr (wuiT.)

[ai6sr (tur.)

Taiiku (mt.)

Schrauben (st.) | Unterlegscheiben (st.) Muttern (st.)
M8x25 ag85 | -
78,5-spr.

M12x160

O13(x2) - XL




Hebel zabezpieczajacy (gtéwny wylacznik pradu)
montuje si¢ w dowolnym miejscu pod maska.

Security main breaker is mounted anywhere under the hood.



